

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4131/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 01/02/2006 in WA No. 961/2005 & WA No. 1008/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

B. RUGMINI AMMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.S. NIRMALA KUMARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 10/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.C.S.Rajan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

for interim relief.

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on the prayer

r orders.

Petitioners shall not be reverted from the present post until further

(G.V.Ramana)

(Veera Verma

Court Master

Court Master