

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1919 OF 2008  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

B. RUGMINI AMMA & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

B.S. NIRMALA KUMARI & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 27/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)  
Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. M.T. George,Adv.  
Mr. Anil K. Chopra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears.

Learned counsel for the appellants has already filed  
the statement of case, as is palpable from the perusal of the  
office report.

Learned counsel for the respondents has neither  
appeared before this court today nor has he filed the  
statement of case so far though he was directed to do so  
within a period of six weeks vide order dated 8.2.2011. The

matter shall, therefore, be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in  
Chamber for default on the part of the respondents.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
REGISTRAR