

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1919 OF 2008

B. RUGMINI AMMA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

B.S. NIRMALA KUMARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date: 13/07/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Chopra, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that four weeks' time was granted to Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 to file statement of case. Till date the same has not been filed. The aforesaid order was passed on 13th April, 2012. In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted to the aforesaid respondents to file the statement of case within four weeks upon payment of cost of Rs.5,000/- to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

Office is directed to notify the contents of this order to Mr. Anil K. Chopra, learned counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

List this matter on 17th August, 2012.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master