

\222

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1919 OF 2008

B. RUGMINI AMMA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

B.S. NIRMALA KUMARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

Date: 17/08/2012 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Chopra,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after two weeks.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER