

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1919 OF 2008

B. RUGMINI AMMA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

B.S. NIRMALA KUMARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

Date: 25/02/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. C.S. Rajan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. Sureshan P., Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER