

L

ITEM NO.101
(Part-heard)

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1919 OF 2008

B. RUGMINI AMMA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B.S. NIRMALA KUMARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report for direction)

Date: 04/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C.S. Rajan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Praseena E. Joseph, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Parasar, Adv.
Mr. Sureshan P., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties at length.
Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER